This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-

tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012057-2025

Planning
Training Provider Framework

Kingdom Housing Association Limited

FO1: Prior information notice

Prior information only

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012057

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fac9
Published 31 March 2025, 3:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Kingdom Housing Association Limited
Saltire Centre, Pentland Court

Glenrothes

KY6 2DA

Contact

Stepan Kyryk

Email

flexibleprocurement@scotland-excel.org.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
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https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012057-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012057-2025
mailto:flexibleprocurement@scotland-excel.org.uk
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UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kingdomhousing.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1298
2

1.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

1.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address
1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Housing Association

1.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title
Training Provider Framework

I1.1.2) Main CPV code

* 80500000 - Training services


http://www.kingdomhousing.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12982
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12982

Page 3 to 31

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Services
I1.1.4) Short description

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Full details can be found in the documentation provided with this notice.

11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Construction Health and Safety

Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

80531100 - Industrial training services

80531200 - Technical training services

80420000 - E-learning services
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11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is CSCS
Training & Test.

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Construction Site Safety & Management
Lot No

2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

e 80511000 - Staff training services

* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
e 80531100 - Industrial training services

¢ 80531200 - Technical training services
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80510000 - Specialist training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80500000 - Training services

80420000 - E-learning services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, its likely that training provided under this lot is:

SMSTS (Site Manager Safety Training Scheme) Full (Novice)

SMSTS (Site Manager Safety Training Scheme) Full (Refresher)

SMSTS (Site Manager Safety Training Scheme) Refresher (Novice)

SMSTS (Site Manager Safety Training Scheme) Refresher (Refresher)

SSSTS (Site Supervisor Safety Training Scheme) Novice

SSSTS (Site Supervisor Safety Training Scheme) Refresher

Vehicle Marshalling (Novice)
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Vehicle Marshalling (Refresher)

New Roads and Streetworks (Novice)
New Roads and Streetworks (Refresher)
Abrasive Wheels (Novice)

Abrasive Wheels (Refresher)

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Construction Plant & Equipment
Lot No

3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 80500000 - Training services

* 80510000 - Specialist training services

* 80511000 - Staff training services

¢ 80530000 - Vocational training services

* 80570000 - Personal development training services
* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
* 80420000 - E-learning services

* 80531100 - Industrial training services

* 80531200 - Technical training services

11.2.3) Place of performance
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NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
Mobile Elevated Working Platforms (MEWPS) / IPAF Operator Training (Novice)
Mobile Elevated Working Platforms (MEWPS) / IPAF Operator Training (Refresher)
Static Boom Operator (Novice)

Static Boom Operator (Refresher)

Hoist Operator (Novice)

Hoist Operator (Refresher)

Telescopic Handler, Accredited by CPCS (Novice)

Telescopic Handler, Accredited by CPCS (Refresher)

Telescopic Handler, Accredited by NPORS (Novice)

Telescopic Handler, Accredited by NPORS (Refresher)

360 Excavator, Accredited by CPCS (Novice)

Slinger / Signaller, Accredited by CPCS (Novice)
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Slinger / Signaller, Accredited by CPCS (Refresher)
Slinger / Signaller, Accredited by NPORS (Novice)

Slinger / Signaller, Accredited by NPORS (Refresher)
Forward Tipping Dumper, Accredited by CPCS (Novice)
Forward Tipping Dumper, Accredited by CPCS (Refresher)
Forward Tipping Dumper, Accredited by NPORS (Novice)
Forward Tipping Dumper, Accredited by NPORS (Refresher)
Ride on Roller, Accredited by CPCS (Novice)

Ride on Roller, Accredited by CPCS (Refresher)

Ride on Roller, Accredited by NPORS (Novice)

Ride on Roller, Accredited by NPORS (Refresher)

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

1l.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Basic Safety Training
Lot No

4

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
e 80500000 - Training services
¢ 80510000 - Specialist training services

e 80511000 - Staff training services



Page 9 to 31

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

80420000 - E-learning services

80550000 - Safety training services

80330000 - Safety education services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
CCNSG (Client Contractor National Safety Group)

GWO Basic Safety Training

1.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

1l.2) Description

11.2.1) Title



Forklift

Lot No

5

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 -
* 80510000 -
* 80511000 -
* 80530000 -
* 80570000 -
* 80531000 -
* 80420000 -
* 80531100 -
* 80531200 -

11.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Training services

Specialist training services

Staff training services

Vocational training services

Personal development training services
Industrial and technical training services
E-learning services

Industrial training services

Technical training services

of performance

e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance
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Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the

areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:



Counterbalance Forklift Truck - Operator's Licence (Novice)
Counterbalance Forklift Truck - Operator's Licence (Refresher)
Reach Forklift Truck - Operator's Licence (Novice)

Reach Forklift Truck - Operator's Licence (Refresher)
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Counterbalance Forklift Truck and Reach Forklift Truck Combined Package - Operator's
Licence (Novice)

Counterbalance Forklift Truck and Reach Forklift Truck Combined Package - Operator's
Licence (Refresher)

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting

Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Driving

Lot No

6

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 -

80510000 -

80511000 -

80530000 -

80570000 -

80531000 -

80420000 -

80411000 -

Training services

Specialist training services

Staff training services

Vocational training services

Personal development training services
Industrial and technical training services
E-learning services

Driving-school services
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* 80411100 - Driving-test services

* 80411200 - Driving lessons

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
Medium Sized Goods Vehicles (Category C1)

Large Goods Vehicles - Class 2 (Rigid) (Category C)

Large Goods Vehicles - Class 1 (Category C + E)

Minibuses (Category D1)

Buses (Category D)

1.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Driving CPC



Lot No

7

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 -
* 80510000 -
* 80511000 -
e 80530000 -
¢ 80570000 -
* 80531000 -
* 80420000 -
* 80411000 -
* 80411100 -
* 80411200 -

11.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Training services

Specialist training services

Staff training services

Vocational training services

Personal development training services
Industrial and technical training services
E-learning services

Driving-school services

Driving-test services

Driving lessons

of performance

e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance
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Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the

areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is Driver
Certificate of Professional Competence (CPC).
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1.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

First Aid

Lot No
8

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 80500000 - Training services

* 80510000 - Specialist training services

* 80511000 - Staff training services

¢ 80530000 - Vocational training services

* 80570000 - Personal development training services
* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
* 80420000 - E-learning services

* 80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

* 80562000 - First-aid training services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:

First Aid at Work

Emergency First Aid at Work - Emergency * must include CPR and choking

First Aid at Work - Refresher

First Aid at Work - Paediatric

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

I1.2) Description

I1.2.1) Title

Health, Safety and Compliance
Lot No

9

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
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80420000 - E-learning services

80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

80561000 - Health training services

80330000 - Safety education services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
NEBOSH

IOSH

Gas Awareness (level 2)

Legionella Awareness

Asbestos Awareness

Damp and mould training

Fire Safety Training

IOSH Managing safely
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Contract Management
Domestic Energy Assessments
11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Security

Lot No
10

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

¢ 80500000 - Training services

e 80510000 - Specialist training services

* 80511000 - Staff training services

e 80530000 - Vocational training services

¢ 80570000 - Personal development training services

* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

* 80420000 - E-learning services

* 80600000 - Training services in defence and security materials
* 80610000 - Training and simulation in security equipment

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
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Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:

Door Supervisor

CCTV Operation

Security Guarding

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Offshore
Lot No
11

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services
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* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
* 80420000 - E-learning services
* 80540000 - Environmental training services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
BOSIET

MIST

Rigger Stage 1

Rigger Stage 3

Rigger Stage 4

Banksman / Slinger

1.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

I1.2) Description
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11.2.1) Title
Electrical
Lot No

12

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

80420000 - E-learning services

80531100 - Industrial training services

80531200 - Technical training services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).
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Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
18th Edition (18th Edition Wiring Regulations City and Guilds 2382-18)

CompEx EX01 - EX04

Combined 52 - Initial Verification and Periodic Testing

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Rope Access
Lot No
13

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

¢ 80500000 - Training services

¢ 80510000 - Specialist training services

* 80511000 - Staff training services

e 80530000 - Vocational training services

* 80570000 - Personal development training services
* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
* 80420000 - E-learning services

e 80550000 - Safety training services

¢ 80330000 - Safety education services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

e UKM - Scotland
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Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:

Rope Access Level 1 (IRATA)

Rope Access Level 2 (IRATA)

Rope Access Level 3 (IRATA)

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Train the Painter
Lot No

14

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
* 80500000 - Training services
* 80510000 - Specialist training services

* 80511000 - Staff training services
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80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

80420000 - E-learning services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:

Train the Painter Bronze (SSPC)

Train the Painter Silver (SSPC)

Train the Painter Gold (SSPC)

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Industrial Welding
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Lot No
15

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

80420000 - E-learning services

80531100 - Industrial training services

80531200 - Technical training services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:

CSWIP Visual Welding Inspector
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CSWIP Welding Inspector
NDT - ISO 9712
11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Grounds Maintenance

Lot No
16

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

¢ 80500000 - Training services

e 80510000 - Specialist training services

* 80511000 - Staff training services

e 80530000 - Vocational training services

¢ 80570000 - Personal development training services
* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
* 80420000 - E-learning services

e 80531100 - Industrial training services

¢ 80531200 - Technical training services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
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Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
Strimmer Use

Ride on Mower

Hedge trimmers

PA1, PA6 spraying

pedestrian Mower

Leaf Blower

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Support and Care: Professional Qualifications
Lot No

17

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
* 80500000 - Training services

* 80510000 - Specialist training services
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80511000 - Staff training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

80420000 - E-learning services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:

SVQ 2 (SCQF L6) : Adults

SVQ 2 (SCQF Ls) : Children and Young People

SVQ 3 (SCQF L7) : Adults

SVQ 3 (SCQF L7) : Children and Young People

SVQ 4 (SCQF L9) : Adults

SVQ 4 (SCQF L9): Children and Young People

Leadership & Management Award (SCQF L10)
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PDA in Supervision
11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Support and Care: Health & Safety Training

Lot No
18

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

¢ 80500000 - Training services

* 80510000 - Specialist training services

* 80511000 - Staff training services

e 80530000 - Vocational training services

* 80570000 - Personal development training services
* 80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
* 80420000 - E-learning services

* 80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

* 80561000 - Health training services

80330000 - Safety education services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
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Clackmannanshire, and Alloa
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:

Food Hygiene

Moving and Handling

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Support and Care: Professional Development
Lot No
19

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

¢ 80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services
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* 80420000 - E-learning services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
e UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Suppliers will be required to provide services in Falkirk, Forth Valley, Fife, Perth,
Clackmannanshire, and Alloa.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingdom Housing Association has a requirement to establish a Framework with external
service providers for training services.

As part of the development process for the procurement strategy, Kingdom Housing
Association is seeking views and information from the marketplace in connection with the
areas set out in this Prior Information Notice (PIN).

Although still under development, it's likely that training provided under this lot is:
Outcomes

Train the Trainer

MAP & PATH

11.2.14) Additional information

Scotland Excel is acting on behalf of Kingdom Housing Association. The Contracting
Authority for this Procurement will be the Kingdom Housing Association.

11.3) Estimated date of publication of contract notice

2 June 2025
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Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This PIN is for information-gathering purposes only and does not constitute a call for
competition. The structure of the tender will be informed by the findings from our market
research and data analysis. As part of this process, we have prepared a questionnaire in
the form of an Excel spreadsheet, which addresses various aspects of the contract
opportunity. Suppliers are required to complete the spreadsheet and submit their
responses by 5pm on 14 April 2025. The spreadsheet can be found in the documents
section.

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?1D=794130.

(SC Ref:794130)


https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=794130
http://www.tcpdf.org
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